BLOWER COIL UNITS − 50HZ
ENGINEERING DATA
CB29M
Multi−Position
Nominal Capacity − 5.3 to 17.6 kW
Optional Electric Heat − 2.5 to 30 kW
Bulletin No. 490071
January 2004

Check/Expansion
Valve
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
CB 29 51− 1
Unit Type
CB = Blower / Evaporator Coil
Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
21/26 = 5.3 to 7.0 kW (1.5 to 2 tons)
31/41 = 8.8 to 10.6 kW (2.5 to 3 tons)
51 = 14.1 kW (4 tons)
65 = 17.6 kW (5 tons)
Minor Revision Number
M
Configuration
M = Multi−Position
− T
Voltage
T = 220/240v−1 phase−50hz
FEATURES
CONTENTS
Blower Data Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Pages 5−7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electric Heat Data Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 1−2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Pages 2−3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Pages 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Applications
Multi-position (up-flow, down-flow or horizontal) applications.
Applicable to expansion valve systems in cooling applications and
check and expansion valve systems in heat pump applications.
Wide range check and expansion valve factory installed.
See Condensing Unit bulletins in section Cooling Units − Con-
densing Units for cooling capacities.
See Heat Pump Outdoor Unit Bulletins in section Heat Pump
Units for cooling and heating capacities.
Optional field installed electric heaters available in several sizes
for additive heating capacity.
Optional additive base available for models with electric heat
installed in down-flow position on combustible floors.
NOTE − Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. ©2004 Lennox Industries Inc.
Visit us at www.lennox.com
For the latest technical information, www.davenet.com
FEATURES
Completely Tested
Tested with matching condensing and heat pump units in the
Lennox Research Laboratory environmental test room which
meets American Society of Heating, Refrigeration and Air-
Conditioning Engineers (ASHRAE) Standard 37 requirements.
Rating test conditions are those included in Air Conditioning and
Refrigeration Institute (ARI) Standard 210/240 test conditions
while operating at rated voltages and air volumes.
Blower performance data according to unit tests conducted in
Lennox air test chamber.
Blower-coil units components within are bonded for grounding to
meet safety standards for servicing required by the International
Electrotechnical Commission (I.E.C.).
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
Cabinet
Constructed of heavy gauge galvanized steel.